

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 2019 OF 2025

Bikram Prasad Mishra & Anr. ...Petitioners
Versus
The State Of Maharashtra
Through The Government Pleader & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Manish Gala for the Petitioners.

Ms. Usha Rahi, A.G.P for the Respondent Nos.1 to 3.

Mr. Rubin Vakil a/w Ms. Sonam Mhatre, Mr. Prashil Thakker & Ms.
Shruti Rao i/b Dhawal Vussanji & Associates for the Respondent No.8.

**CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &
DR. NEELA GOKHALE, JJ.**
DATE : 23rd JUNE, 2025

P.C. :

1. Stand over to 7th July, 2025.
2. In the meantime, learned Counsel for the respective parties
to take instructions.

DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.

REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.