

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 2019 OF 2025

Bikram Prasad Mishra

....PETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra Through The Government
PleaderRESPONDENT

Adv. Manish Gala a/w Adv Minil Shah i/b Adv. Nilesh Gala for
Petitioner

Smt. Usha Rahi, AGP OS for Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 - State of
Maharashtra.

Mr. Rubin Vakil alw Ms. Sonam Mhatre , Darshil Thakhar for
Respondent No. 8 i/b Dhaval Vissanji & Associates

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE A.S. GADKARI &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHYAM C.
CHANDAK, JJ**

DATE : 19th January, 2026

P.C. :

At the request of Advocate learned AGP for the Respondent-
State,S.O. to 06/02/2026

(ASSOCIATE)