

URMILA
PRAMOD
INGALE

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 2019 OF 2025

Bikram Prasad Mishra and anr. ... Petitioners
Versus
State of Maharashtra and ors. Respondents

Mr. Manish Gala, for the Petitioners.
Ms. Amisha Jain i/b MDP Associates, for Respondents No. 5 to 7.
Mr. Darshil Thakkar i/b Dhawal Vussanji & Associates, for the Respondent No.8.
Smt. Usha Rahi, AGP for Respondent-State.

**CORAM : M.S.KARNIK &
S.M.MODAK, JJ.**

DATE : 11th MARCH 2026

P.C. :

1. Affidavit-in-reply to be filed by the next date.
2. Stand over to 01/04/2026.

(S.M.MODAK, J.)

(M.S.KARNIK, J.)