

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

Writ Petition No. 2019 of 2025

Bikram Prasad Mishra ... Petitioner
V/s.
State of Maharashtra and others ... Respondents.

Mr. Nilesh Gala, Advocate for the petitioner.

**CORAM : M.S. KARNIK &
S.M. MODAK, JJ.**

DATE : 8th April 2026.

P.C. :

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner has moved a praecipe for speaking to minutes of order dated 1st April 2026. It is submitted that in Paragraph-4 of the order in the second last line the sentence 'the petitioners are seeking recall of the order passed by this Court' be corrected to read as 'the Respondent Nos.5 to 7 are seeking recall of the order passed by this Court'.

2. The second last line of Paragraph-4 of the order be corrected to read as the 'Respondent Nos.5 to 7 are seeking recall of the order passed by this Court'.

3. The order dated 1st April 2026 stands corrected accordingly and corrected order be uploaded.

(S.M.MODAK,J.)

(M.S.KARNIK, J.)